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November 4, 2019 

 
Maryland Department of the Environment 
Oil Control Program 
Attn: Susan Bull 
1800 Washington Blvd., Suite 620 
Baltimore, MD  21230 

 
RE: Corrective Action Phase Reporting 

Wiley H. Bates Middle School 
701 Chase Street, Annapolis 
Facility ID# 3200 

 
Dear Ms. Bull, 

 
In cooperation with HP Environmental, Inc. (HPE), Petroleum Management, Inc. (PMI) has completed 
most of the directed corrective action measures in accordance with the Corrective Action Plan Approval 
dated June 11, 2019.  The following report prepared by HPE details and summarizes the monitoring well 
installations and completion of the first quarter well sampling as well as introduction of completed 
Enhanced Fluid Recovery (EFR) events. 

 
As the accumulated groundwater and EFR data is further reviewed, a conceptual site model for the 
hydraulic conditions will be developed in order to design a suitable permanent groundwater recovery and 
treatment system.  It is anticipated that this data evaluation and system design will be completed by 
November 8, 2019. 

 
Second quarter well sampling and analysis will be completed soon with a 2nd Quarter Sampling & Report 
to be completed for submittal by mid-November. 

 
Thank you for your attention to this case. 

 
W. Scott Alexander 
W. Scott Alexander 
Environmental Projects Manager 

 
 

Enc. 
 
 

cc: Mr. Christopher Williams 
  Environmental Issues Program Manager 
  Anne Arundel County Public Schools 
  9034 Fort Smallwood Rd. 
  Pasadena, MD 21122 

 
 



 
H P     E  N  V  I  R  O  N  M  E  N  T  A  L 

I N C O R P O R A T E D 
 
 
October 29, 2019 
 
Ms. Susan R. Bull 
Eastern Region Supervisor 
Maryland Department of the Environment 
Oil Control Program  
Remediation Division 
1800 Washington Boulevard 
Suite 620 
Baltimore, Maryland 21230 
 
Re: Well Installation Summary and First Quarterly Sampling Report 

OCP Case No. 2018-0559-AA 
 Bates Middle School 
 701 Chase Street 
 Annapolis, Anne Arundel County, Maryland 
 Facility ID No. 3200 
 
Ms. Bull, 
 
HP Environmental, Inc. (HPE) and Petroleum Management, Inc. (PMI) have prepared this report 
to satisfy the Maryland Department of the Environment (MDE) requirements for submittal of a 
Well Installation and First Quarter Sampling Report (the “Report”) for OCP Case No. 2018-
0559-AA, Bates Middle School.  The Site is addressed as 701 Chase Street, Annapolis, Anne 
Arundel County, Maryland (Figure 1). 
 
Background 
 
Following the discovery and report of heating oil within the stormwater outfall pipe exiting the 
school property and entering adjacent Spa Creek in April 2018 and reports of heating oil 
releases from the school’s boiler room, MDE’s Oil Control Program (OCP) opened current Case 
# 2018-0559-AA on May 2, 2018.  It is reported that at least two significant heating oil releases 
have occurred in the boiler room, one on April 27, 2017 and another on December 31, 2017.  
The amount of heating oil released during each of the two recent events is unknown. The initial 
response to the April 2017 release at the stormwater outfall pipe included recovery of free 
product (liquid phase hydrocarbons, LPH) using absorbent booms and vacuum trucks.  
Placement and recovery of absorbent booms at the stormwater outfall continues as 
investigation and mitigation of the source of LPH continues. 
 
As a result of these releases, OCP has reviewed the database regarding this Site and has noted 
several other releases of heating oil. MDE Case# 17-0331-AA (closed) documents a similar 
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heating oil release from the school’s boiler room that impacted the stormwater drainage system 
and Spa Creek in December 2016. MDE Case# 15-0497-AA documents consecutive UST 
tightness test failures that resulted in UST system closure and replacement in July 2015. 
 
In response to the persisting presence of heating oil in the stormwater outfall to Spa Creek, the 
County’s contractor flushed out the stormwater drainage system using 2,500 gallons of water on 
May 2, 2018.  Water was introduced into an upgradient storm drain inlet and recovered at the 
outfall using vacuum trucks.  On June 26, 2018, the interior of the stormwater piping system 
was inspected using a video camera and no entry point for heating oil intrusion was identified.  
Following the flushing and video inspection of the stormwater piping, several MDE follow-up 
inspections of the stormwater outfall to Spa Creek have been completed with heating oil impacts 
consistently observed during each visit. 
 
Based upon the unknown quantities of heating oil released at this Site over time and the 
continued impacts noted at the stormwater outfall to Spa Creek, the OCP required that a 
subsurface investigation of the target areas be completed to identify the source of the ongoing 
heating oil impacts.  PMI submitted the requested Work Plan for a Limited Subsurface 
Investigation of the subject area on December 26, 2018 and received approval of the proposed 
Work Plan on January 28, 2019.  The Limited Subsurface Investigation was completed and 
reported to the MDE by PMI on April 22, 2019. Based on the results of the investigation PMI 
proposed a scope of work for a Corrective Action Plan (CAP) that was approved by the MDE on 
June 6, 2019.  The approved CAP included installation and sampling of several groundwater 
monitoring wells to investigate the lateral and vertical extent of both dissolved-phase and liquid 
petroleum hydrocarbons (LPH) at the Site. 
 
Monitoring Well Installation 
 
PMI retained Hillis-Carnes to install thirteen 4-inch diameter groundwater monitoring wells.  The 
wells were installed between July 16 and 25, 2019.  Well locations are shown on Figure 2.  
Each well was completed using hollow-stem drilling methods to approximately 30 feet below 
grade.  Well completion forms were submitted by Hillis-Carnes to Anne Arundel County and are 
included in Appendix A.  All contact drilling equipment was decontaminated prior to drilling and 
then between each well location.  Decontamination fluids were collected and drummed for off-
site disposal.  Upon completion of the well installation each well was developed by surging and 
pumping methodologies.  All development water was containerized for off-site disposal.  Each 
well was gauged for depth to water and surveyed for elevation. 
 
Geologic Setting 
 
Geologically the Site is located on the Coastal Plain Physiographic Province of Maryland.  
According to the Geologic Map of Maryland, the Site is underlain by the Paleocene-aged Aquia 
Formation.  The Aquia Formation is typified by “dark green to gray-green, argillaceous, highly 
glauconitic, well sorted fine- to medium-grained sand; locally indurated shell beds.”  This is an 
upper Paleocene glauconitic sand and calcareous sandstone unit, which when deeply 
weathered presents as a rusty sand rather than a typical olive-green glauconitic sand.  This 
latter description agrees well with the soil samples recovered during PMI’s Limited Subsurface 
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Investigation as well as the lithologies encountered during the installation of the groundwater 
monitoring wells. 
 
First Quarter Sample Collection 
 
Groundwater samples were collected from the wells on August 7 and 8, 2019.  Measurable LPH 
was detected in monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2, and MW-3 therefore groundwater samples were 
not collected from these three wells.  Prior to sampling collection, each well was gauged for 
depth to water and total depth and then purged of a minimum of three well volumes.  All purge 
water was containerized for off-site disposal.  A groundwater flow map for this round of sample 
collection is shown on Figure 3 and presents a flow direction to the south towards Spa Creek.  
Cross sections through the Site are shown on Figures 4 and 5.  It should be noted that HPE 
reviewed plans from 1951 provided by the Client in an effort to determine if sub-grade building 
features were in contact with the local groundwater table.  The exact building foundation 
configuration could not be determined from the Site plans provided. 
 
Groundwater samples were collected using low-flow methodology into laboratory provided 
glassware and immediately placed on ice for transportation to the laboratory.  Each groundwater 
sample was submitted for analysis of total petroleum hydrocarbons diesel-range organics (TPH-
DRO) and TPH gasoline-range organics (TPH-GRO) by U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
(EPA) Method 8015 and volatile organic compounds (VOCs) by EPA Method 8260.  
Groundwater sample results are presented in Table 1.  Analytical data sheets and chain of 
custody forms are included in Appendix B. 
 
As seen in Table 1 most of the groundwater sample results were non-detect (ND) for all 
analytical parameters.  Low levels of dissolved phase contamination were only detected in the 
underground storage tank (UST) tank field monitoring pipes. 
 
LPH Occurrence 
 
On the date of the groundwater sample collection LPH was detected in monitoring wells MW-1, 
MW-2 and MW-3.  All three of these wells are located adjacent to the boiler room foundation 
wall and in the vicinity of the boiler room sump (Figure 2).  This is also the area of the Site 
where LPH had been entering the storm sewer through a perforation in a cast iron pipe.  This 
pipe was excavated and replaced by the plumbing contractor for Anne Arundel County Schools 
in August of 2019.  The volume of LPH observed at the storm sewer outfall to Spa Creek has 
been significantly reduced since the storm sewer repairs. 
 
LPH thicknesses over time are presented in Table 2 and show a slow general decline in LPH 
volume over time.  It is not clear if this reduction is the result of a reduction in the LPH mass in 
the subsurface or a response to the recent lack of rainfall.  HPE and PMI will continue to monitor 
this condition in an effort to ascertain the significance of the LPH thickness decline in MW-1, 
MW-2, and MW-3. 
 
The LPH occurrence at the Site is unusual in that there is a large thickness of LPH in MW-1 with 
lesser thicknesses in MW-2 and MW-3.  As can be seen from Table 2 the large LPH thickness 
in MW-1 are a recurring condition from enhanced fluid recovery (EFR) event to EFR event.  One 
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possibility to explain this condition could be the presence of LPH beneath the boiler room 
foundation slab that is migrating beyond the foundation system in some fashion near the 
location of MW-1.  Additionally, site plans for the school from 1951 show a “coal storage” 
structure to the south of the existing chimney structure.  This former coal storage structure was 
filled in or demolished at some point in the past.  MW-1 has been drilled in this area so the 
presence of a disturbed area in the subsurface cannot be ruled out.  Additional investigation 
may be needed to assess this condition further and to ensure that any future permanent 
remediation systems are designed to incorporate this possible LPH mass. 
 
Enhanced Fluid Recovery Events 
 
EFR events have been performed by PMI twice a week since August 8, 2019.  For each of 
these events total fluids have been extracted from monitoring wells MW-1, MW-2, and MW-3.  In 
general, the EFRs were conducted over a period of two hours for each well.  A summary of the 
fluids recovered by events is presented in Table 3.  As of October 16, a total of 13,361 gallons 
of water and 570 gallons of LPH have been recovered.  EFRs are planned to continue until such 
time as a permanent groundwater recovery system can be designed and installed or the LPH 
mass is exhausted, whichever occurs first. 
 
Future Work 
 
The EFR events will continue on the current once per week calendar as a methodology to 
control the migration of LPH away from the building and towards Spa Creek.  Groundwater 
elevation data has been recorded during the EFR events, initially by manual gauging and lately 
by means of submerged data loggers.  This data will be evaluated by HPE and PMI to develop a 
conceptual site model for the hydraulic conditions.  These calculations will then be used to 
assess the need for installation of a permanent groundwater recovery and treatment system.  If 
a permanent system is needed the collected groundwater data will be used to design the 
system.  It is anticipated that this data evaluation and system design, if needed, will be 
completed by November 8, 2019. 
 
Please feel free to contact myself or Scott Alexander at Petroleum Management, Inc. should 
you have any questions or comments. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Kent D. Campbell, CPG 
Director of Site Assessment, Monitoring & Compliance 
 
 
Attachments
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TABLE 1 
Groundwater Sample Analytical Results 

Bates Middle School 
Annapolis, Maryland  

August 2019 
 

Sample No. 
(Depth) Analyte(1) Concentration 

MDE-1 
VOCs(2) 

TPH-GRO(3) 
TPH-DRO(4) 

ND(5) <2 µg/L (6) 

ND < 100  
ND < 260 µg/L  

MDE-2 
VOCs 

TPH-GRO 
TPH-DRO 

ND<2 µg/L   
ND < 100 µg/L  
ND < 260 µg/L  

MDE-3 
VOCs 

TPH-GRO 
TPH-DRO 

ND<2 µg/L   
ND < 100 µg/L  
ND < 260 µg/L  

MW-1 Not sampled due to 
presence of LPH N/A 

MW-2 Not sampled due to 
presence of LPH N/A 

MW-3 Not sampled due to 
presence of LPH N/A 

MW-4 
VOCs 

TPH-GRO 
TPH-DRO 

ND<2 µg/L   
ND < 100 µg/L  
ND < 260 µg/L  

MW-5 
VOCs 

TPH-GRO 
TPH-DRO 

ND<2 µg/L   
ND < 100 µg/L  
ND < 260 µg/L  

MW-6 
VOCs 

TPH-GRO 
TPH-DRO 

ND<2 µg/L   
ND < 100 µg/L  
ND < 260 µg/L  

MW-7 
VOCs 

TPH-GRO 
TPH-DRO 

ND<2 µg/L   
ND < 100 µg/L  
ND < 260 µg/L  

MW-8 
VOCs 

TPH-GRO 
TPH-DRO 

ND<2 µg/L   
ND < 100 µg/L  
ND < 260 µg/L  

MW-10 
VOCs 

TPH-GRO 
TPH-DRO 

ND<2 µg/L   
ND < 100 µg/L  
ND < 260 µg/L  

TF-1 

VOCs 
 

TPH-GRO 
TPH-DRO 

Naphthalene 3.3 µg/L 
1,2,4-trimethylbenzne 1.9 µg/L J(7) 

ND < 100 µg/L  
860 µg/L  

TF-2 
VOCs 

TPH-GRO 
TPH-DRO 

ND<2 µg/L   
ND < 100 µg/L  

940 µg/L  
 

(1) Only positive detections presented in table 
(2) VOCs – Volatile organic compounds by EPA Method 8260 
(3) TPH-GRO – total petroleum hydrocarbons gasoline-range organics by EPA Method 8015 
(4) TPH-DRO - total petroleum hydrocarbons diesel-range organics by EPA Method 8015 
(5) ND – not detected above the method detection limit 
(6) µg/L - micrograms per liter or roughly equivalent to parts per billion 
(7) J – compound detected below the method reporting limit, so concentration is an estimated value. 



Table 2 
LPH Thickness Over Time 

Bates Middle School 
Annapolis, Maryland 

 

Date Day Product Thickness (feet) 
MW-1 MW-2 MW-3 

8/8/2019 Thursday 13.49 1.73 0.94 
8/13/2019 Tuesday 12.04 1.31 0.80 
8/15/2019 Thursday 8.67 1.22 0.31 
8/20/2019 Tuesday 12.46 1.33 0.53 
8/22/2019 Thursday 7.4 1.21 0.24 
8/27/2019 Tuesday 11.04 1.25 0.33 
8/30/2019 Thursday 9.98 1.17 0.15 
9/3/2019 Tuesday 8.57 1.21 0.10 
9/5/2019 Thursday 5.05 1.23 0.05 

9/10/2019 Tuesday 8.95 1.19 0.18 
9/12/2019 Thursday 4.56 1.02 0.06 
9/17/2019 Tuesday 6.97 1.41 0.02 
9/19/2019 Thursday 3.36 1.10 0.07 
9/24/2019 Tuesday 6.22 1.17 0.08 
9/26/2019 Thursday 3.52 0.92 0.07 
10/1/2019 Tuesday 5.73 1.05 0.02 
10/3/2019 Thursday 2.80 1.17 0.00 
10/08/19 Tuesday 3.99 1.04 0.01 
10/10/19 Thursday 2.43 1.19 0.02 
10/16/19 Wednesday 3.99 1.6 0.02 

 



Table 3 
 

EFR Event Summary 
Bates Middle School 

701 Chase Street 
Annapolis, Maryland    

  
   

  
   

  
 

Date Well 
ID 

Initial 
Time 

  
  

Initial 
Gauge 
(ft.) 

LPH 
Thickness 
(ft.) 

Exit 
Time  

  Exit 
Gauge 
(ft.) 

LPH 
Thickness 
(ft.) 

Total Liquid 
Recovery 
(gallons) 

Total LPH 
Recovery 
(gallons) 

8/8/2019 MW-1 9:00 Depth to 
Liquid- 

14.32 13.49 14:50 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.87 0.36 809 53 

Depth to 
Water- 

27.81 Depth to 
Water- 

16.23 

MW-2 
 

14.08 1.73 
 

15.03 0.15  
15.81 

 
15.18 

MW-3 
 

14.02 0.94 
 

14.75 0.12 
  14.96   14.87 

8/13/2019 MW-1   Depth to 
Liquid- 

14.41 12.04   Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.62 3.02 975 50 

Depth to 
Water- 

26.45 Depth to 
Water- 

18.64 

MW-2 
 

14.10 1.31 
 

14.62 0.57  
15.41 

 
15.19 

MW-3 
 

14.08 0.80 
 

14.58 0.07 
  14.88   14.65 

8/15/2019 MW-1 8:50 Depth to 
Liquid- 

14.78 8.67   Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.75 2.59 896 26 

Depth to 
Water- 

23.45 Depth to 
Water- 

18.34 

MW-2 
 

14.22 1.22 
 

14.64 0.60  
15.44 

 
15.24 

MW-3 
 

14.23 0.31 
 

14.59 0.00 
  14.54   14.59 

8/20/2019 MW-1 7:20 Depth to 
Liquid- 

14.53 12.46 15:50 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.57 3.14 768 37 

Depth to 
Water- 

26.99 Depth to 
Water- 

18.71 

MW-2 
 

15.21 1.33 
 

14.61 0.75  
16.54 

 
15.36 

MW-3 
 

14.19 0.53 
 

14.57 0.00 
  14.72   14.57 

8/22/2019 MW-1 8:02 Depth to 
Liquid- 

14.90 7.40 15:40 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.60 2.21 399 41 

Depth to 
Water- 

22.30 Depth to 
Water- 

17.81 

MW-2 
 

14.30 1.21 
 

14.61 0.68  
15.51 

 
15.29 



Table 3 (con’t) 
 
EFR Event Summary 
 

MW-3 
 

14.26 0.24 
 

14.55 0.06 
  14.50   14.61 

8/27/2019 MW-1 7:20 Depth to 
Liquid- 

14.60 11.04 14:15 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.22 6.36 670 24 

Depth to 
Water- 

25.64 Depth to 
Water- 

21.58 

MW-2 
 

14.26 1.25 
 

14.73 0.58  
15.51 

 
15.31 

MW-3 
 

14.21 0.33 
 

14.76 0.08 
  14.54   14.84 

8/30/2019 MW-1 7:40 Depth to 
Liquid- 

14.68 9.98   Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.64 2.59 670 24 

Depth to 
Water- 

24.66 Depth to 
Water- 

18.23 

MW-2 
 

14.32 1.17 
 

14.65 0.66  
15.49 

 
15.31 

MW-3 
 

14.29 0.15 
 

14.58 0.01 
  14.44   14.59 

9/3/2019 MW-1 7:12 Depth to 
Liquid- 

14.90 8.57 2:44 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.69 2.53 623 23 

Depth to 
Water- 

23.47 Depth to 
Water- 

18.22 

MW-2 
 

14.35 1.21 
 

14.65 0.68  
15.56 

 
15.33 

MW-3 
 

14.29 0.10 
 

14.60 0.03 
  14.39   14.63 

9/5/2019 MW-1 6:30 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.30 5.05 2:50 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.75 1.63 348 9 

Depth to 
Water- 

20.35 Depth to 
Water- 

17.38 

MW-2 
 

14.39 1.23 
 

14.68 0.60  
15.62 

 
15.28 

MW-3 
 

14.35 0.05 
 

14.57 0.00 
  14.40   14.57 

9/10/2019 MW-1 6:50 Depth to 
Liquid- 

14.96 8.95 2:05 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.76 2.14 530 18 

Depth to 
Water- 

23.91 Depth to 
Water- 

17.90 

MW-2 
 

14.38 1.19 
 

14.68 0.55  
15.57 

 
15.23 

MW-3 
 

14.35 0.18 
 

14.58 0.01 
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EFR Event Summary 
 

  14.53   14.59 
9/12/2019 MW-1 6:30 Depth to 

Liquid- 
15.35 4.56 1:15 Depth to 

Liquid- 
16.01 1.07 485 13 

Depth to 
Water- 

19.91 Depth to 
Water- 

17.08 

MW-2 
 

14.42 1.02 
 

14.74 0.57  
15.44 

 
15.31 

MW-3 
 

14.37 0.06 
 

14.69 0.05 
  14.43   14.74 

9/17/2019 MW-1 5:56 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.21 6.97 12:47 Depth to 
Liquid- 

20.08 0.42 485 13 

Depth to 
Water- 

22.18 Depth to 
Water- 

20.50 

MW-2 
 

14.40 1.41 
 

14.93 0.26  
15.81 

 
15.19 

MW-3 
 

14.38 0.02 
 

14.75 0.00 
  14.40   14.75 

9/19/2019 MW-1 6:20 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.61 3.36 13:23 Depth to 
Liquid- 

18.67 0.31 531 24 

Depth to 
Water- 

18.97 Depth to 
Water- 

18.98 

MW-2 
 

14.46 1.10 
 

14.78 0.34  
15.56 

 
15.12 

MW-3 
 

14.42 0.07 
 

14.67 0.01 
  14.49   14.68 

9/24/2019 MW-1 7:06 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.27 6.22 13:26 Depth to 
Liquid- 

16.26 1.50 786 26.5 

Depth to 
Water- 

21.49 Depth to 
Water- 

17.76 

MW-2 
 

14.44 1.17 
 

15.08 0.35  
15.61 

 
15.43 

MW-3 
 

14.41 0.08 
 

14.93 0.03 
  14.49   14.96 

9/26/2019 MW-1 6:40 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.68 3.52 13:15 Depth to 
Liquid- 

16.41 1.08 1201 33 

Depth to 
Water- 

19.20 Depth to 
Water- 

17.49 

MW-2 
 

14.53 0.92 
 

15.15 0.36  
15.45 

 
15.51 

MW-3 
 

14.46 0.07 
 

15.03 0.01 
  14.53   15.04 
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10/1/2019 MW-1 6:40 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.52 5.73 13:35 Depth to 
Liquid- 

16.43 0.97 1433 52 

Depth to 
Water- 

21.25 Depth to 
Water- 

17.40 

MW-2 
 

14.50 1.05 
 

15.11 0.36  
15.55 

 
15.47 

MW-3 
 

14.48 0.02 
 

15.11 0.01 
  14.50   15.12 

10/3/2019 MW-1 6:40 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.94 2.80 13:15 Depth to 
Liquid- 

16.53 0.71 577 32 

Depth to 
Water- 

18.74 Depth to 
Water- 

17.24 

MW-2 
 

14.58 0.88 
 

15.13 0.18  
15.46 

 
15.31 

MW-3 
 

14.52 0.00 
 

14.96 0.00 
  14.52   14.96 

10/8/2019 MW-1 8:02 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.90 3.99 14:39 Depth to 
Liquid- 

16.34 1.34 441 10.62 

Depth to 
Water- 

19.89 Depth to 
Water- 

17.68 

MW-2 
 

14.54 1.04 
 

14.90 0.44  
15.58 

 
15.34 

MW-3 
 

14.50 0.01 
 

14.71 0.01 
  14.51   14.72 

10/10/2019 MW-1 7:45 Depth to 
Liquid- 

16.09 2.43 14:15 Depth to 
Liquid- 

16.54 0.70 485 10.92 

Depth to 
Water- 

18.52 Depth to 
Water- 

17.24 

MW-2 
 

14.58 1.19 
 

14.96 0.45  
15.77 

 
15.41 

MW-3 
 

14.55 0.02 
 

15.10 0.00 
  14.57   15.10 

10/16/2019 MW-1 7:28 Depth to 
Liquid- 

15.91 3.99 14:08 Depth to 
Liquid- 

16.59 1.05 820 50.34 

Depth to 
Water- 

19.90 Depth to 
Water- 

17.64 

MW-2 
 

14.54 1.60 
 

15.08 0.57  
16.14 

 
15.65 

MW-3 
 

14.50 0.02 
 

15.72 0.01 
  14.52   15.73 



Table 3 (con’t) 
 
EFR Event Summary 
 

 
 
 

 
 

  
  

   
  

  
Running 
Total 

13,932 570.38 



 

APPENDIX A 
 

Monitoring Well Completion Forms 
  



SEQUENUE NO.
(MDE USE ONLY)

1236
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COLS 3.6 ON ALL CABDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE TYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTEB WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Hsc€ivod

MM OO YY

Depth of Well

OO NEAREST FOOT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED
MM DO YY

2622

T'trHMII NU,
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL''

28 29 30 gr 32 33 34 35 36 37

OWNER
llral namo

WELL srrE ADDRESS rd nmc
TOWN

SUBDIVISION SECTION LOT

WELL LOG

Nol roquired lor drivon wells

yes no

WELL HAS E E(Circle Appr 44 44
TYPE OF GROUTING MATEBIAL (Circle ons)

cer',rerur IETM'I BENToNTTE cLAy [BI0l

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)

PUMPING RATE (gal, per min.) .

METHOD USED TO

S",,
lTl centriruoar

89

l1

MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surlace)

BEFORE PUMPING
17 20

WHEN PUMPING
22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (lor test)

tt.

tr.

pision l-fl turoineV
- 

othor

l9-l g:tr^ri*lEl '.o,",

STATE THE KIND OF FOBMATIONS PENETMTED. THEIF
COLOR, DEPTH. THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

OESCRIPTION (Us
addilional shoots il nsd6d )

FEET cn9cx
it waler
bearinoFROM TO

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (lo nearest loot)

from tt. to tl.
4€ TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(entor 0 il lrom surlace)

CASING BECORD

MAIN Nominal diameter Tolal depth

CASING top (main) casing of main casing

TYPE (near€st inch)! (nearesl toot)

60 61 63 64 66 70

E

c
H

c
A-
s
I

N
G-

OTHER CASING (it used)
diam€t€r deplh (loel)

inch trom io
PUMP INSTALLED

DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YES or No)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOB ALL WELLS,

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLEO
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O)
tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

NO

29

3'l

PUMP COLUMN
(nearest ft.)

CASING HEIGHT

tr above)
4eI

F oerowt

LENGTH

43 47

(circlo appropriate box
and entor casing height)

LAND SURFACE

(nearest)
foot)

50 5',1

SCREEN RECORD

DEPTH (nearest ft.)

11 15 t7 21

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

ffitrWELL HYDROFRACTURED

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED ANO SEALEDA wHEN THrs wELL wAS CoMPLETED

f er-ecrnrc Loc oBTATNEo

D TEST WELL CONVEHTED TO PRODUCTIONI WELL

2'3 24 
'6 

30 i,' *
S

Ca
R 3E 39 41 4547 51

E-1
E sror stze r i.) z -F 3 i .)
N

DIAMETER
OF SCREEN

(NEAREST
INCH)

LATITUDE3_._
LONGITUDE 7
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to Sl0 624 ofthe State Govt. Article of
the Maryand Code personal info. requested on

this form is used in processing this form pursuant
to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info.
rnay result i[ this form not being Processed. You

haye the right to inspect, amend, or correct this
form. The Maryland Department of the

Environnrent is subject to the Maryland Public
Information Act. This form tnay be made

available on the Internet Yia MDE's website and is
subiect to inspection or copying, in whole or in

part, by the pulic and other governmental
agencies, if not protected by federal or state law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAB 26 04 M "WELL CONSTRUCTION" ANO
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATEO IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEOGE

GRAVEL PACK
IF WELL DRILLED
WAS FTOWING WELI
INSEFT F IN BOX M 68

lrom to

(MUST MATCH SIGNATUBE ON APPLICATION)

uc.,No.' LviiEDj-5L 
'

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

T (E.R.O.S.) W O

70

TELESCOPE
CASING

74 75 76

OTHER DATA
LOG
INDICATOB

SITE SUPEBVISOR (sign ol driller or journeyman
responsible for silework il diflerent lrom permittee)

IVDE/WIMAJPER 071 OWNER

I i'; 'E

7,t .,",'ii .flr \',S ,
I

J

I

1

v
tsrft lElol'srEf Cdtr&ErEffiffi



clrl S9?Sg I d=,E','Jf5'li?)
1236
(TH|S NUMBEB tS TO BE PUNCHED
rN coLS.3-6 ON ALL CABDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE TYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Received

MM DO YY

8 1

Depth of Well

ITO NEAHEST FOOT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED PERMIT NO
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

DOMM
26

35323l3029't5

22

OWNER
WELL srrE ADDRESS rM nm'

TOWN
SUBDIVISION SECTION LOT

WELL LOG
Not required lor driven wells

GROUTING RECOHD

WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED
(Circle Appropriate Box)

TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one)

ceurer.rr @ffi BENToNTTE cLAy lB-Jel
45 46 45 46

NO. OF BAGS- NO, OF POUNDS 

-

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot)

from ft. to ft.48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(enlor 0 il from sudaco)

EE44 44 PUMPING]'EST

HOUBS PUMPED (nearest hour) 
a_ ,

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.)

METHOD USED TO
11

MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance lrom land surlace)

BEFORE PUMPING 1720
WHEN PUMPING ft.22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for t€st)

gl+l

tr

S",,
lT-lcentrirusar

piston

@ ro,"rv

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR
COLOR. OEPTH, THICKNESS ANO IF WATER BEAFING

DESCFIPTION (Um
additional shoots il noodod)

FEET cn6cx
il water
bearinoFFOM TO

CASING RECORD

MAIN Nominal diamoter Tolal dopth

CASING top (main) casing of main casing

rypE (nearest inch)! (noarost toot)

60 61 63 64 66 70

OTHER CASING (il used)
diamstor depth (le€t)

inch lrom to

E

H

S
I

N

PUMP INSTALLED
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YES or No)

IF DRILLEH INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLEO
PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O)
tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to near€st gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(noarest ft.)

NO

N

43 47

(circlo appropriate box
and enter casing height)

LAND SURFACE

(nearest)
foot)

50 51

SCREEN RECORD

ERONZE

DEPTH (nearest ft.)

11 15 17 21

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

WELL HYDROFHACTUBED
ves nofn t-l

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED, . WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED

f elecrntc Loc oBTAINED

D TEST WELL CONVERTED rO PRODUCTIONI WELL

41 45 47 51

(NEAREST
INCH)

'," z" ,6 t, 3z 
"oS

Ca
838s9
E

E sLor stzE t l) 2 a- sLJ-
N

DIAMETER
OF SCREEN

LATITUDE 3
LONGITUDE 7
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to Sl0-624 of the State Govt. Article of
the Maryand Code personal info. requested on
this form is used in processing this fornr Pursuant
to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info.
may result in this form not being processed. You

have the right to inspect, anrend, or correct this
form. The Maryland Departnrent of the
Environment is subject to thc Maryland Public
Information Act. This fortn nray be made

available on the Internet via MDE's website and is

subiect to inspection or copying, in whole or in
part, by the pulic and other governnrental
agencies, if not protected by federal or state law.

I HEBEBY CERTIFY THAI THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCOROANCE WITH COMAR 26 04 M ''WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONEO PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE rrom

GRAVEL PACK
IF WELL DRILTED
WAS FLO$/ING WELL
INSERT F IN BOX 68 6S

IO

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION}

LlC.NO.r 
--D--- 

r

MIJE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

T (E.R.O.S,) WO

7270

TELESCOPE LOG 74 75 76

CASTNG INDICATOR OTHER DATA

SITE SUPEBVISOB (sign ol driller or journeyman
responsible for sitework if diflerent from permitteo)

MDE,^/VI\,IAJPER 071 OWNER

l,

-i ., t
{'

IFI6]-tpEfr
HOtE

m



SEQUENGE NO.
(MDE USE ONLY)

12 3 0
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
{N COLS 3-6 ON ALL CABDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE TYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
OATE Receivod

MM OO YY

Depth of Well

OO NEAREST FOOT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED
MM OO YY

2622

T'EHMI I NU.
FHOM "PERMIT TO DBILL WELL"

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37

OWNER
llrrl n.m6

WELL SITE ADDRESS

SUBDIVISION-

nma
TOWN

SECTION LOT

WELL LOG
Nol required lor drivon w€lls

yuD r ru

WELL HAS E E(Circle Appr 44 44
TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circlo one)

cEMENT m BENToNTTE cLAy lE-[01
45 46 45 46

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (noarest hour)

PUMPING BATE (gal. por min.) .

METHOD USED TO

89

'tl

MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATEB LEVEL (distance kom land surlaco)

BEFORE PUMPING
1720

WHEN PUMPING
22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (lor t6st)

tr

p",, piston tr
Itl"ent,itusat lTl rotarv lo|
27 27 27

ft.

turbine

olhor
(describe
bolow)

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED, THEIR
COLOR. OEPTH, THICXNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

DESCRIPTION (Us
sdditionsl sho€ts il ne€ded )

FEET checX
if walsr
bearineFROM TO

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to noarest toot)

from- fl. to-tt.
4a ToP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(enter 0 il lrom surlaco)

CASING RECORD

UAtru Nominal diameter Total dopth

CASING lop (main) casing ol main casing

TypE (nearest inch)! (nearssl loot)

60 61 63 64 66 70

E

H

c
S
I

N
G

OTHER CASING (if used)
diam€ter dspth (le6t)

inch lrom to
PUMP INSTALLED

DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLEO 
-PLACE (A,C,J,P,B,S,T,O) n

tN BOX 29

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

SCREEN RECORO

BRONZE HOLE

DEPTH (nearest ft.)

11 15 17 21

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH

43 47

(circlo appropriate box
and entor casing height)

LAND SURFACE

(nearest)
foot)

50 51

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

WELL HYOROFRACTURED ffiE
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALEDA wgeru THls wELL wAS CoMPLETED

f er-ecrnrc Loc oBTATNED

D TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTIONI WELL

30

(NEAREST
INCH)

R3gg941 47

E .ro, stzet C\ 2 .+- 3iJ_
DIAMETER
OF SCREEN

LATITUDE 3 _. _
LONGITUDE 7 _
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to S I 0-624 of the State Govt. Article of
the Maryand Code personal info' requested on
this form is used in processing this fornr Pursuant
to COMAR 26.04,04. Failure to provide the info'
may result in this forrrr not being processed. You

have the right to inspect, amerrd, or correct this
form. The Maryland Department ofthe
Environmetrt is subiect to the Maryland Public
Information Act. This form may be made

available on the Internet Yia MDE's website and is

subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in
part, by the pulic and other governmental
agencies, if not protected by federal or state law.

I HEREBY CEBTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26 04 04 "WELL CONSTBUCTION" ANO
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

GRAVEL PACK
IF WELL DRILLED

WAS FLOWING WELL
INSERT F IN 8OX 6O 68

Irom ro

DRILLERSLIC.NO.T M 
- 

D--- |

DFILLERS SIGNATUHE
(MUST MATCH SIGNATUBE ON APPLICATION)

LlC.NO.r 
--D--- 

|

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY ORILLER)

r (E.R.O.S.) w Q

,...G", .of- 74 75 76

CaSflO INDICATOB OTHEF DATA

7270

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or iourneyman
responsible for sitework il diflereni lrom permiltee)

I\,,IDEA/VMfuPER 071 OWNER

rsll-t tErotHE- COtrdHtrTTffim

wmm

ffi^A(/



SEQUENCE NO.
(MDE USE ONLY)

1236
(THIS NUMBEB IS TO BE PUNCHED
rN coLS. 3-6 ON ALL CABDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE TYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN

45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

1

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Recoived

MM DD YY

o

Depth of Well

CTO NEAREST FOOT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED
MM DO YY

22 26

FROM "PEHMIT TO DRILL WELL"

28 2S 30 31 02 33 34 35 36 37

OWNER
WELL SITE ADDRESS

SUBDIVISION-
TOWN

SECTION LOT

WELL LOG

Nol required for driven wells

GROUTING RECOHD .E, g
WELL HAS BEEN qRourED- El lN(Circle Appropriate Box) 44 44
TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circlo one)

.EMENT m BENroNrrE cLAy [B-Idl
45 46 45 46

cl3l
12

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (noarest hour) L
a

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED, THEIR
COLOR. OEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

DESCRIPTION (Us
additional sheets if noodsd )

FEET cnmx
if wator
bearineFROM TO

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest foot)

f rom tt to ft.
48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(enter 0 il trom surlace)

't1

METHOD USED TO
MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surlace)

BEFORE PUMPING It.17m

WHEN PUMPING fI.22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

S"i,
piston ffi turoineV

lT'lcenrrirusar [Tl rota,v El gi:$j"

8," lTl submersiote

CASING RECORD

fi/Atru Nominal diamot€r Tolal dopth

CASING top (main) casing ol main casing

TypE (nearest inch)l (nearest foot)

60 61 63 64 66 70

OTHER CASING (il used)
diam€tor doplh (fo€t)

lrom tonch

E
A
c
H

c
A-
s
I
N

PUMP INSTALLED
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS,

ryPE OF PUMP INSTALLEO
PLACE ( A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O )
tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

NO

29

43 47

(circle appropriate box
and enter casing height)

LAND SURFACE

(nearest)
foot)

s0 5l

PUMP COLUMN
(nearest ft.)

CASING HEIGHT

tr above)

tr b","*l

LENGTH

SCREEN RECORD

BHONZE

DEPTH ( nearest ft. )#rlNUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

WELL HYDROFRACTURED ffiE 11 - 1517 21'a9
c^

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALEDA wuelr rHrs wELL wAS CoMPLETED

f elecrntc LoG oBTAINED

6 TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTIONr WELL

2324'6iJUZ*
S

ca-
F gE 39 41 4547 51

E-,,I.r
E sLor srzE 1 (-\ 2,.-* (l-
N

DIAMETER
OF SCBEEN

(NEAREST

60
NCH)

LATITUDE3_.-
LONGITUDE 7
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to Sl0-624 ofthe State Govt. Article of
the Maryand Code personal info. requested on

this fonn is used in processing this form pursuant

to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info'
may result in this form not being processed. You

have thc right to itrsPect, a,nend, or correct this

form. Thc Maryland Department of the
Environmcnt is subject to the Maryland Public

Informatiotr Act. This form may be made

available on the Internet via MDE's website and is

subiect to inspection or copying, irr whole or in
part, by the pulic and other governmental
agencies, if not protected by federal or state larv.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN

IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONEO PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

GHAVEL PACK
IF WELt DBILLED
WAS FLOWING WELL
INSERT F IN BOX 6S 63

lrom to

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION)

LIC NO.t 
-- 

D--- |

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

r (E.R.O,S.) W Q

"til" LoG- 
-1i--1i--1{

Cesir.rc 
- INDICATOF oTHER OATA

70

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign of driller or journeyman
responsible for silework it different lrom permiltee)

t\,4DEA/Vt\,,1tuPER 071 OWNER

t
l
[, I

T /

m
HOLEqF

I



SEQUENGE NO.
(MDE USE ONLY)

1236
(TH|S NUMBER rS TO BE PUNCHED
rN coLS 3-6 ON ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASETYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITI{IN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Received

MM DO YY

Dopth of Well

OO NEAREST FOOT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED
MM DO YY

n
2622

rENMI I IYU,
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37

OWNEB
ld nMa

WELL SITE ADDRESS

SUBDIVISION SECTION LOT
TOWN

WELL LOG

Not required lor driven wolls WELL HAS E E(Circle Appr 44 44
TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one)

oEMENT EEI BENroNrrE cLAy l-B]el

+r
PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (nearesl hour)

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.)

METHOD USED TO
MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance from land sudace)

BEFORE PUMPING 't7 20

WHEN PUMPING
22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (lor test)

c
1

89

'tI

tt.

tr.

S"'' ffil piston [Jl turnine
VV

lTlcenrriruoar [Tl rorarv q fllifli"

STATE THE KINO OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED, THEIR
COLOR, OEPTH, THICKNESS ANO IF WATER BEARING

DESCRIPTION (Us
sddilional shosts ii noodod )

FEET ut rw^
il wat6r
bearinoFROM TO

GALLONS OF WATEB

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (lo nearest foot)

from ft. lo ft.
4a TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(enter 0 il lrom surlaco)

CASING RECORD

606163il

MAIN Nominal diameler Total doplh
CASING iop (main) casing ol main casing
TYPE (nearest inch)! (nearsst Ioot)

66 70

OTHER CASING (il used)
diamstor deplh (fe€t)

inch from to

E
A
c
H

c
A-
S
I
N

PUMP INSTALLED
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED
PLACE ( A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O)
tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft.)

43 47

(circlo appropriate box
and enter casing height)

LAND SURFACE

(nearest)
foot)

50 51

NO

N

3531

SCREEN RECORD

BRONZE

WJ I 
DEPrH (nearest n')

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

WELL HYDROFHACTURED ffiE ; s s 'r'r 15 17 21

c^
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED

^ wHEN THts wELL wAS coMPLETED

f elecrntc Loc oBTAINED

O TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION
I WELL

'r3 'r4 26 J' iru
S

41 45 47 5l
Ca
B3ss9

E.;o, stzer .j) 2 
-.;- 

si ')
N

(NEAREST
INCH)

DIAMETER
OF SCREEN

6056

LATITUDE 3

LONGITUDE 7

(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)
Pursuant to S10-624 of the State Go!'l. Article of
the Maryand Code personal info. requested on
this fornr is used itr processing this form pursuant
to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to Provide the info'
rnay result in this form not being processed. You

have the right to inspect, ametrd, or correct this
forrn. The Maryland Departrnent of the

Environment is subiect to the Maryland Public
Infornration Act, This form nray be made

available on the Internet via MDE s website and is

subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in
part, by the pulic and other governmental
agencies, if uot protected by federal or state law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAI TI'IIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26 04 04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" ANO
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PBESENTED
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE lrom

GRAVEL PACK
IF WEIL DRILLED
WAS FLOWING \,{ELL
INSERT F tN 8OX 68 63-

lo

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION}

LIC NO.r 
--D--- 

I

MUE U:'E UNLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

r (E.H O.S.) W Q

70 72

,aa*ru LoG- 74 75 76

CASTNG INDICATOB OTHEB OATA

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign ot driller or journeyman
responsible for sitework if diflerent from permittoo)

MDE/WI\,4AiPER 071 OWNER

lSl-r-l IEl6lHET Cotr&EIEffim

wffim



SEQUENCE NO.
(MDE USE ONLY)

1236
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COLS 3-6 ON ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COiJ|PLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASETYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN

45 DAYS AFTEB WELL IS COMPLETEO.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Received

MM DD YY

0

Depth of Well

FO NEAREST FooT)

TEhMll rrv
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL''DATE WELL COMPLETED

MM

15?o

DO 2622

3332

OWNER ,
n6mo

WELL SITE ADDRESS TOWN

SUBDIVISION SECTION LOT

WELL LOG

Not required lor driven wells WELL HAS E E(Circle Appr 44 44
TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle ono)

cEMENT m BENToNITE cLAY fBlel

cl3l
12

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 
8 ,

a

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED. THEIR
COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEAHING

OESCRIPTION (Us
additional she€19 il no€ded )

FEET cIltrr
if water
bearinoFROM TO

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GBOUT SEAL (to nearest toot)

from- tt. to-tl.
48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(enter 0 if from surface)

METHOD USEO TO
MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance lrom land surlace)

BEFORE PUMPING ft.17m

WHEN PUMPING tt.
22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (lor tost)

B
s'''
Elcentriruoat

8,"

piston l[l turoineV
- 

othor
rotary lgl1o"""tio"

-/ b€low)

submorsible

CASING RECORD

l,ltrf f.f Nominal diamoter Total depth

CASING top (main) casing of main casing

TypE (nearest inch)! (nearost fool)

60 61 63 04 66 70

OTHER CASING (it used)
diam€ter depth (160l)

inch from to

E

c
H

A-
S
I
N
G-

PUMP INSTALLED
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO
(clRCLE) (YES or No)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOB ALL WELLS.

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
-PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) N

tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

SCREEN RECORD

BHONZE

C l2 I I oePrx(nearestft.)#t PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft.)

CASING HEIGHT (circle appropriate box

[n above \ and enter casing height)

? I uaruo suRFACE
)

F berow) 
so 51 

("?flii')

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS

WELL HYDROFRACTURED ffiE 15 17 21:"
c^

11

CIRCLE APPBOPRIATE LETTER
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED ANO SEALEDA wuer.r rHrs wELL wAS coMPLETED

f elecrntc Loc oBTAINED

o TEST WELL CONVEHTED TO PRODUCTION
I WELL

2s 24 16 3o3t *
S

Ca
R3s39 41 45 47 51

E

E

N
_2_ 3_

(NEAREST
rNcH)

SLOT SIZE 1

DIAMETEB
OF SCHEEN

6056

LATITUDE 3 _. _
LONGITUDE 7 _
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to Sl0-624 of the State Govt' Article of
the Maryand Code personal info. requested on

tlris fortn is used in processing this form pursuant

to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info
nray result in th is form not being processed. You

have the riglrt to inspect, amend, or correct this
forrn. The Marylalrd DePartment of the
Enyironffertt is subject to the Maryland Public
lnformation Act. This fortn may be made

available on the Internet via MDE s website and is

subicct to insPection or coPying, in whole or in
part, by the pulic and otlrer governmental
agencies, if rrot protected by federal or state law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTEO IN

IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEOGE from

GHAVEL PACK
IF WELL DRILLED
WAS FLOWING WELL

INSERT F IN BOX 68 68

to

LlC.NO.r 
--D--- 

I

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

r (E.H O.S, ) W Q

70

,..*r, LoG- 
-1i--7-

caSrpO- - INDICATOR OTHER DATA

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign ol driller or journeyman
responsible lor silework il diflerent f rom permitleo)

l\ilDEA/VIMAJPER 071 OWNER

I O.- -P .\^ [;. {... h.a.\

.1: c\-.f

\ x

37 41

43 47

m
HOLE

toE-lffi

I^)-

I

I



UEUUENUE NU.
(MDE USE ONLY)

12 3 6
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASEryPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTEB WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Fleceived

MM OO YY

Depth of Well

oo NE REST FOOI)

DATE WELL COMPLETED
MM DD YY

26

T'trHMII NU.
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

22

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37

OWNER
WELL SITE ADDRESS

SUBDIVISION SECTION
TOWN

LOT

WELL LOG
Not required lor drivon wells

yes no

WELL HAS E E(Circle Appr 44 44
TYPE OF GBOUTING MATEBIAL (Circl€ ono)

CEMENT EE BENToNITE CLAY IB_IO
45 46 45 46

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.)

METHOD USED TO

89

t1

MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surlaco)

BEFORE PUMPING ft..t7 N

WHEN PUMPING tt.22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for t€st)

E"i' pision [!l turoineV
lTlcentriruoa, lT] ,ot"u q [qyj"

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED. THEIR
COLOR, DEPTH. THICKNESS AND IF WATEB BEARING

DESCFIPTION (Us
additional shools il neodod )

FEET cnrcx
if wator
bearinoFROM TO

GALLONS OF WATER

UF TUUNUS

DEPTH OF GBOUT SEAL (to nearest loot)

lrom ft. to ft.48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(onter 0 if from surlaco)

CASING RECORD

MAIN Nominal diamoter Tolal dspth
CASING lop (main) casing ol main casing

TypE (n€ar€st inch)! (noarost loot)

60 61 63 64 66 70

OTHER CASING (il used)
diametor dspth (leol)

inch lrom to

E

H

c
A-
S
I

N
G-

PUMP INSTALLED
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

IF DRILLEH INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED
P|-ACE (A,C,J,P,H,S,T,O)
tN sox 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft.)

NO

CASING HEIGHT lclrcte applsop.iate box 
47

[n above \ and enter casing height)

? I uruo suRFACE
)

l_l uerowl (nearest)

? ""'"" ) so sr foot)

n

3'l

SCREEN HECOHD

BRONZE

DEPTH (nearest tt.)

'll 15 17 21

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

WELL HYDROFRACTURED fi Fr
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED ANO SEALEDA wHEN THrs wELL wAS ooMPLETED

f elecrnrc Loc oBTATNED

D TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION! WELL

41 45 47 51

2gur6303136
S

Ca
R3809
E

E slorstzEl_ z_ 3_
N

DIAMETER (NEAREST
OF SCREEN rNcH)

LATITUDE 3

LONGITUDE 7
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to Sl0-624 ofthe State Govt. Articlc of
the Maryand Code personal info. requested on

this form is used in processing this form pursuant
to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info.
may result in this form not being processed' You

haye the ri8ht to inspect, atnend, or correct this
fornr. The Maryland Department of the

Environment is subject to the Maryland Prrblic
Infornration Act. This forrrr may be made
availahle on the Internet via MDEt website and is

subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in
part, by the pulic and other governrnental
agencies, if not protected by fcderal or state law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCOBDANCE WITH COMAR 26 O{ 04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTEO
HEBEIN IS ACCUBATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEOGE trom Io

GBAVEL PACK
IF WELL ORILLED
WAS FLOWING WELt
INSERT F IN BOX 68 6S-

DRILLERSLIC NO.r M-D--- |

(MUSI MATCH SIGNATUBE ON APPLICATION)

LlC.NO.r 
--D--- 

I

TELESCOPE LOG 74 75 76

CASTNG INDICATOH OTHER DATA

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

r (E.R.O.S.) w Q

7270

SITE SUPEBVISOR (sign of driller or journeyman
responsible for silework il different lrom permittee)

I\,4DE/WIMAJPER 071 OWNER

I

V.T 'Vlr. \1
ld nmc flrrt nemo

l-6tTtffi

,!

L,,^!n

1=- \
- l._.,.,.) .\r r \

L.r.,r,-\ r

rfr^ *.r?t
>

t-ilo;t-dEf
HOLE

m
]



chl Er?to I dBE"'Jf5,'ll?i

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COLS 3.6 ON ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASETYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN

45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETEO.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
OATE Received

MM DO YY

Depth of Well

CTO NEAREST FOOT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED
MM DD YY

TEHMII NL]
FROM "PERMIT TO DBILL WELL''

2622

OWNER
n6mo

WELL SITE ADDRESS TOWN

SUBDIVISION SECTION LOT

WELL LOG

Not required lor drivsn w€lls WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED
(CirclB Appropriate Box)

GROU TING RECORD YOS

E
44

TYPE OF GROUTING MATEBIAL (Circle one)

ceurrrur lETilil BENToNTTE cLAy fBlCl

E
44

NO, OF BAGS- NO, OF POUNDS 

-

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearesl loot)

lrom ft. to ft.
48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(onter 0 il lrom surlace)

cl3l
12

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (noarest hour) L
a

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED, THEIB
COLOR, OEPTH, THICKNESS ANO IF WATER BEAFING

DESCFIPTION (U$
additional sh6ts il noedod )

FEET ut tw^
il water
bearinoFROM TO

METHOD USED TO
MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance from land sudace)

BEFOHE PUMPING fl M

WHEN PUMPING 22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

S"'' Sr'''on tr

tt

@centritusat IE rot"rv
27 27

ft.

turbine

othor
(describe
below)

CASING RECORD

t,tAttt Nominal diamoter Total dspth

CASING top (main) casing of main casing

TYPE (nearesl inch)! (nearest loot)

60 61 63 64 66 70

lo

E
A
c
H

c
A-
S
I
N

OTHER CASING (il used)
diameter depth (le€t)

inch lrom

NO
PUMP INSTALLED

DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLEO
PI-ACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O)
tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft.)

,g

35

43 47

SCREEN RECORD

BRONZE

DEPTH (nearest tt.)

1't 15 17 21

NUMBEB OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

WELL HYDROFHACTUBED ffiE
CIRCLE APPROPFIIATE LETTER

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALEDA wxeru THrs wELL wAS ooMPLETED

f erecrnrc Loc oBTAINED

D TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTIONt WELL

H - ,s ,o 7----- so Tt- s6
S

U3
R -E-I6-
E

E sLorstzEl- 2- a-
N

41 45 47 51

(NEAREST
rNcH)

DIAMETER
OF SCREEN

LATITUDE 3 _. _
LONGITUDE 7 _
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to S10-624 of the State GoYt. Article of
the Maryand Code personal info' requested on

this form is used in processing this form pursuant

to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info'
may result in this form not being processed, You

have the right to inspect, amend, or correct this

form. The Maryland Department of the

Enviroltnent is subject to the Maryla[d Public

Information Act. This forrn may be made

available on the Irtternet via MDE's website and is

subject to inspection or copying, in whole or irt
part, by the pulic and other governrnental
agencies, if uot protected by federal or state law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN

IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PBESENTED
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

GBAVEL PACK
IF WELL DRILLED
WAS FLOWING WELL

INSEBT F IN BOX 68 6S

Irom Io

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION)

LIC NO.t 
-- 

D--- |

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

r (E.R.O.S.) w Q

,.r.*r. LoG- 
-7i--7i'-1{

CAatNG INOICAToB oTHER DATA

7270

SITE SUPEBVISOR (sign of driller or journeyman
responsible for sitework if diflereni from permittee)

I\,4DEA,A/I\,4AJPER 071 OWNER

lij,,
\o r^

iic \

'u-1

I

I

\



UEUUENUE NU.
(MDE USE ONLY)

1236
(THIS NUT,lBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COLS 3-6 ON ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COiIPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE TYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN

45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Received

MM OO YY

Depth of Well

fTO NEAHEST FOOT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED
MM DO YY

22 26

rEnMt I ttv
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37

OWNEFI
116l nam6

WELL SITE ADDRESS

SUBDIVISION-
TOWN

SECTION LOT

WELL LOG

Not required lor drivon wells

GROUTING RECORD E J
WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED- IY] IN(Circlo Appropriale Box) 44 44
TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one)

oEMENT p[] BENroNrrE cLAy lB]el
45 46 45 46

cl3l
12

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (noarest hour) 
----,

PUMPING HATE (gal. per min.)

METHOD USED TO
11

MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surlace)

BEFORE PUMPING '17 20

WHEN PUMPING tr.
22 25

ft

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

S'" S oi"ton 
f,tu'o'n'

lTlcenrriruoar @,o,"o g S!!fio.

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED, THEIR
COLOR, DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

DESCBIPTION (Uso
sdditional shmls il neoded)

FEET chock
i, waler
bearineFROM TO

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GHOUT SEAL (to nearest toot)

from tl. to tl.
48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(enter 0 il from surlace)

CASING RECORD

60 61 63 64

MAIN Nominal diameter Total dspth

CASING iop (main) casing ol main casing

TypE (nearesl inch)! (n€arest toot)

7066

to

E
A
c
H

c
A-
s
I
N
G-

OTHER CASING (if used)
diam€tor deplh (leel)

inch trom
PUMP INSTALLED

DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

IF DHILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS,

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED
PLACE (A,C,J,P,B,S,T,O)
tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft.)

43 47

(circle appropriate box
and enter casing height)

LAND SURFACE

(nearest)
foot)

s0 5'l

NO

,9
SCREEN RECORD

BHONZE

DEPTH (near€st ft.)

11 15 17 21

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

WELL HYDROFRACTURED
/os novl frl

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTEB
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED ANO SEALEDA wr-rEr.r rHrs wELL wAS coMPLETEo

f elecrnrc Loc oBTATNEo

D TEST WELL CONVEBTEO TO PRODUCTIONr WELL

23Ur6303r"6
S

Ca
H3€39
E

E sLotstzEl 2- 3-
N

(NEAREST
INCH)

41 45 47 51

DIAMETER
OF SCREEN

@

LATITUDE3_._
LONGITUDE 7
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to S10-624 ofthe State GoYt. Article of
the Maryand Code personal info. requested otr

this forrrr is used in processing this form pursuant

to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info.

may result in this form not being processed. You

haye the right to itrspect, amend, or correct this
form. The Maryland DePartment ofthe
Enyironnlent is subject to the Maryland Public
Information Act. This form may be made

available on the Iuternet Yia MDEt websitc and is

subject to insPection or copying, in whole or in
part, by the pulic and other govertrmental
agencies, if not protected by federal or state law.

I HEBEBY CERTIFY THAT TIIIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTEO IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26 04 04 'WELL CONSTBUCTION" ANO
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONEO PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTED
HEREIN IS ACCURATE ANO COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

GHAVEL PACK
IF WELL DRILLED

WAS FLOWING WELL
INSERT F IN BOX 68 63

Irom Io

DRILLERSLIC. NO.r M 
- 

D---

(MUSI MATCH SIGNATUFIE ON APPLICATION)

LlC.NOr 
--D--- 

I

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

T (E.R O.S. ) W Q

,..*Ir. LoG 74 75 76

CnSrr.tO INDICATOR OTHER OATA

70

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign ol driller or journeyman
responsible for silework it different lrom permitte€)

MDEA]VMfuPER 071 OWNER

.-'t <,' ,'-1

ffimm



SEQUENCE NO.
(MDE USE ONLY)

1236
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COLS 3-6 ON ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASETYPE

THIS BEPORT MUST BE SUEMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Roceived

MM OO YY

1

DATE WELI COMPLETED

x

Depth of Well

oo NEAREST Foor)

rEnMl I llv
FHOM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL''

32

DOMM 26u
15

OWNER
WELL SITE ADDRESS

n.mo 
TowN

SUBDIVISION SECTION LOT

WELL LOG
Not requir€d lor driven wells

TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one)

ceuer.rr @ffi BENroNrrE cLAy [BIel
No. oF BACB 

46 
No. oF PouNDS 

45 46

WELL HAS BEEN GROUTED
(Circle Appropriate Box)

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (to nearest ,oot)

from- ft. to-ft.
48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(enter 0 if lrom surlace)

GROUTING RECORD YUs

EI
44

E
44

cl3l
12

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 
,

a

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED. THEIR
COLOR. DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING

DESCRIPTION (Us
additional sheots il n6€d€d )

FEET cnscx
il wator
hcarinoFROM TO

METHOD USED TO
MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surlace)

BEFORE PUMPING tt.
1720

WHEN PUMPING ft.
22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (IoT IeSI)

S"i,
piston

lT'lcentriruoar @,o,".v

CASING RECORD

UAtru Nominal diameter Total depth

CASING top (main) casing of main casing

TypE (nearesi inch)l (n€ar€st root)

60 61 63 64 66 70

PUMP INSTALLED
DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO
(CIRCLE) (YES or No)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOB ALL WELLS,

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
-PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 23

tN BOX 29.

CAPACIW:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

SCREEN RECORO

BRONZE

DEPTH (nsarssl ft.)

il-1517 =-21

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH

43 47

(circle appropriate box
and enter casing height)

LAND SURFACE

(nearest)
foot)

s0 5t

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

WELL HYDROFRACTURED ffiE
CIBCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER

A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALEDA wriEN THrs WELL wAS CoMPLETED

f er-ecrnrc Loc oBTAINEo

g TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTIONt WELL

(NEABEST
rNcH)

" zg 21 26 3032 36
S

Ca
B 3a 39 41 4547 51

E

E sLorstzEl- z- 3-
N

DIAMETER
OF SCREEN

LATITUDE3_._
LONGITUDE 7 _
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to S10-624 ofthe State Govt' Article of
the Maryand Code personal info. requested on

this forrn is used in processing this form pursuant

to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info'
may result in this form not being processed. You

haye the right to inspect, aurend, or correct this

form. The Maryland Department of the

Enyironment is subiect to the Maryland Public
Information Act. This form nray be made

available on the Irtternet via MDE's website and is

subicct to inspection or copying, in whole or in

part, by the pulic and other governmental
agencies, if not protected by federal or state law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26 O{ 04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONOITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFOFMATION PBESENTED

KNOWLEDGE Irom ro

GBAVEL PACK
IF WELL DBILLED
WAS FLOTTYING WELL

INSEBT F IN BOX 6O 6S

DRILLERSLIC.NO. I M-D--- |

DRILLERS SIGNATUFIE
(MUSI MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION)

LlC.NO.r 
--D--- 

I

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

r (E,B O.S, ) w Q

-aa*ra LoG- 74 75 76

ClSrr,ic INDICATOR oTHER oATA

7270

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign ol driller or journeyman
responsible lor sitework if different from permittee)

MDE,^iVN,4AJPER 071 OWNER

PUMPING RATE (gal. por min,)

pJ
[S]TI IEl6lHEt- CordHtrrt

IFTLI I-OITI
l,5atlrC ffi

wm m
HOLE

m



SEUUENUE NU.
(MDE USE ONLY)

t2 3 6
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
tN coLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASETYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTEO WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTEB WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Received

MM OO YY

Depth of Well

ITO NEAREST FOOT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED
MM DD YY 2622

rEnMtt ttv
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37

OWNER
WELL SITE ADDRESS

SUBDIVISION-

nmc -----1[d n-Effi-
TOWN

SECTION LOT

WELL LOG

Nol roquired lor driven wells

GROUTING RECORD E J
WELL HAS BEEN G_RourED- El Nl(Circle Appropriate Box) 44 44
TYPE OF GROUTING MATERIAL (Circle one)

oEMENT ffi BENroNrrE cLAy [B]Cl
4s 46 45 46

NO. OF BAGS- NO. OF POUNDS 

-

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GHOUT SEAL (to nearesi toot)

from fl. to ft.
48 TOP s2 54 BOTTOM 58

(enter 0 if from surlace)

PUMPING TEST

HOUHS PUMPED (nearest hour)
89

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.)
11

METHOD USED TO
MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surlace)

BEFORE PUMPING 17?o

WHEN PUMPING

tt

fr.
22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for lest)

E"i,
lT]centriruoar

piston ffi turoineV
El .o,

- 

oth6r

l$ $:ri*

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED, THEIR
COLOR, OEPTH, THICXNESS ANO IF WATER BEABING

DESCBIPTION (Us
additional she€ts it nded)

FEET chgck
i, water
bearinqFROM TO

CASING HECORD

l Atru Nominal diamoter Total dspth

CASING top (main) casing ol main casing

TypE (n€arost inch)! (n€ar€st loot)

60 61 63 64 66 70

OTHER CASING (il used)
diamet€r deplh (feel)

inch lrom

E

c
H

c
A
S
I

N
G

to
PUMP INSTALLED

DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO
(CIRCLE) (YES or NO)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOB ALL WELLS.

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
-PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 2e

tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

31

SCREEN RECORD

BRONZE

#l 
oEPTH (nearest ft ) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH

(nearest ft.)

OASING HEIGHT lcirct" .ppl3opriats box 
47

[n above \ and enter casing height)

? I LcNo suRFAcE
)

l-l oerowl (nearest)

F "'-*, 
so 51 foot)

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

WELL HYDROFRACTURED EE :a911151721
A
c^

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER
A A WELL WAS ABANOONED AND SEALEDA wr-rEN THrs wELL wAS ooMPLETED

f elecrnrc LoG oBTATNED

p TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTIONt WELL

(NEAREST
INCH)

2g2476il"a*
S

Ca
R 38 39 41 4547 51

E

E sLorstzEl- z- a-
N

DIAMETEB
OF SCREEN

LATITUDE3_._
LONGITUDE 7 _
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to S10-624 ofthe State Govt. Article of
the Maryand Code personal in[o. requested on

this form is used in processing this form Pursuarlt
to COMAR 26.04.04. Failure to Provide the info.

may result in this form not being processed. You

have the right to itrspect, amend, or correct this
form. The Maryland DePartment of the
Environment is subiect to the Maryland Public
Information Act. This fornr may be made

available on the Internet Yia MDE s website and is

subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in
part, by the Pulic and other goYernrnental
agencies, iInot protected by federal or state law

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH COMAR 26 04 04 "WELL CONSTRUCTION" AND
IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPIIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTEO
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

GRAVEL PACK
IF WELL DRILLED

WAS FLOWING WELL
INSERT F IN BOX 68 -6S

lrom to

(MUST MATCH SIGNATUHE ON APPLICATION}

LlC.NOr 
--D--- 

|

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)

T (E.R O,S. ) W O

70

,aa*r= LoG- 74 75 76

CiSrpo INDICATOR oTHER oATA

72

SITE SUPEBVISOB (sign ol driller or journeyman
responsible tor sitework if ditferenl from permittee)

I\,4DE/WMAJPER 071 OWNER

I
3)

l-s-lTl lEl6lHEr- Cotr&trrtffiffi

qFm m



UEUUENUE NU,

iNoe use oHlv)

1236
(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASETYPE

THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN
45 DAYS AFTEB WELL IS COMPLETED,

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Beceived

MM OO YY

Depth of Well

OO NEABEST FOOT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED
MM DO YY

rEnMtt ttu.
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL''

22 26

OWNFFI
nmt

WELL SITE ADDRESS

SUBDIVISION SECTION LOT
TOWN

WELL LOG

Not required tor driven w€lls

yun r ru

\4IELL HAS E E(Circle Appr 44 44
TYPE OF GROUTING MATEHIAL (Circle one)

cEMENT m BENroNrrE cLAy [BIdl
45 46 45 46

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour)
89

PUMPING RATE (gal. por min.)

METHOD USED TO
l1

MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance from land surlac€)

BEFORE PUMPING 17?o

WHEN PUMPING ft.22 2s

WPE OF PUMP USED (lor test)

3
2

c
1

tt

S",,
ldl centrilusal ts

piston

rotary

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED, THEIR
COLOR. OEPTH, THICKNESS ANO IF WATEB BEARING

DESCRIPTION (Us
sdditional shsts it ndsd)

FEET i, waler
bearinoFROM TO

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GROUT SEAL (lo nearest foot)

from ft. to ft.
48 TOP 52 54 BOTTOM 58

(ontor 0 if from surlaco)

CASING RECORD

UA6t Nominal diameter Total depth

CASING lop (main) casing of main casing

rypE (near€st inch)l (nearest loot)

60 61 63 64 7066

E
A
c
H

cA-
s
I
N

OTHER CASING (if used)
diameter depth (leot)

inch lrom to
PUMP INSTALLED

DBILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO
(CIRCLE) (YES or No)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
-PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) 2e

tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearest gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER

SCREEN RECORD

BRONZE

C I2 I I DEPTH(near€stft.)#t
11 15't7 21

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH

43 47

(circle appropriate box
and enter casing height)

LAND SURFACE

(nearest)
foot)

50 51

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

wELL HvDRoFRACTuHED 
fVl t-E

CIBCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALEDA wxeru THrs wELL wAS CoMPLETED

f elecrnrc Loc oBTAINED

D TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION. WELL

(NEABEST
rNcH)

23 24 
'6 

30 J' 
"6S

Ca
B 38 39 41 4547 5l
E

E sLorstzEl- z- 3-
N

DIAMETER
OF SCBEEN

60

LATITUDE 3
LONGITUDE 7
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to Sl0-624 ofthe State Govt. Article of
the Maryand Code personal in[o. requested on
this fornr is used in processing this form pursuant
to COMAR 26.04,04. Failure to provide the info.

may result in this form not being processed. You

have the rlght to itrspect, amend, or correct this
form. The Maryland Department ofthe
Environment is subiect to the Maryland Public
Information Act. This fortn may be made

available on the Ilrternet Yia MDE's website and is

subject to itrspection or coPyin8, in whole or in
part, by the pulic and other governmetrtal
agencies, if not protected by federal or state law.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN

IN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT, AND THAT THE INFORMATION PRESENTEO
HEREIN IS ACCUBATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE lrom

GHAVEL PACK
IF WELL DRILLED
WAS FTOWING WELL
INSERT F IN BOX 68 -6S

to

DRILLERSLIC NO.r M-D--- |

(MUST MATCH SIGNATUHE ON APPLICATION)

LlC.NO.r 
--D--- 

|

MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLEO IN BY DRILLER)

r (E.R.o.s.) w Q

70

rer-escope LOG 74 75 76

CASTNG INDICATOR OTHER DATA

SITE SUPERVISOR (sign of driller or journeyman
responsible for sitework il different lrom permittee)

IVDE/WN,IAJPER 07'1 OWNER

[\n'r\t N \ C.r- \j^\dl.: '{,,<'hr<,rlb

a

R\*t ,-\'', ./\,

f\..+--try

)

J.r

t

At

I

3J

X

m

rHI6ltPEf
HOLE

m



1206
(THIS NUMBEB IS TO BE PU
IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CABD

I SEOUENCE NO,

I (MDE usE oNLY)

NCHED
s)

STATE OF MARYLAND
WELL COMPLETION REPORT

FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY
PLEASE TYPE

THIS HEPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN

45 OAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

COUNTY
NUMBER

ST/CO USE ONLY
DATE Received

MMDDW

Depth of Well

oo NE REST FOOT)

DATE WELL COMPLETED
MM DD YY

22 26

rtrnMll rrv
FROM "PERMIT TO DRILL WELL"

28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37N

OWNER
WELL SITE ADDRESS

SUBDIVISION LOTSECTION

WELL LOG

Nol roquirod lor driven wells

yes no

WELL HAS E E(Circlo Appr 44 44
TYPE OF GBOUTING MATEBIAL (Circle one)

cEMENT m BENroNrrE oLAY l-6-[01

No. oF BACB 
46 

No. oF PouNDS 
45 46

GALLONS OF WATER

DEPTH OF GBOUT SEAL (to nearest ,oot)

from- tl to-tt.
4a TOP 52 il BOTTOM 58

(ontor 0 i, from surlace)

cl3l
12

PUMPING TEST

HOURS PUMPED (noarost hour) 
l---6-

PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.)

METHOD USED TO

't 'l

MEASURE PUMPING RATE

WATER LEVEL (distance kom land surlace)

BEFORE PUMPING
17 20

WHEN PUMPING tt.
22 25

TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)

tt

s'''
lT]centrirusal

piston ffi turoineV
- 

olh6r
rorary l+_l g:il*
submersible

B

STATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETMTED, THEIB
COLOB, DEPTH, THICXNESS ANO IF WATER BEABING

DESCRIPTION (Us
additionsl shoots if ns€dod )

FEET cn0cK
il wal6r
bearinoFROM TO

CASING RECORD

UAlru Nominal diameter Total dePlh

CASING top (main) casing of main casing

TypE (nearsst inch)! (noarest foot)

606163il 66 70

nch

E

c
H

c
A-
S
I

N
G-

OTHER CASING (it used)
diametor dopth (fs€l)

lrom to

NO
PUMP INSTALLED

DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES
(CIRCLE) (YES or No)

IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS

TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED 
-PLACE (A,C,J,P,R,S,T,O) N

tN BOX 29.

CAPACITY:
GALLONS PER MINUTE
(to nearost gallon)

PUMP HORSE POWER
37

PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft.)

43 47

SCREEN RECORD

BRONZE

oEPTH (nearest ft.)

11 2'l1715

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS:

WELL HYDROFHACTURED
y€s noEE

CIFICLE APPROPRIATE LETTEB
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALEDA wnEr.r rHrs wELL wAS coMPLETED

f rrecrnrc Loc oBTAINED

O TEST WELL CONVERTEO TO PHODUCTIONI WELL

23 24 ,6 3{J 

-,tz 

*
S

ca-
R 38 39 41 4547 51

E

E suorstzEl- 2- 3-
N

DIAMETEFI
OF SCREEN

(NEAREST
rNcH)

LATITUDE3-._
LONGITUDE 7 _
(DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84)

Pursuant to S10-624 ofthe State Govt. Article of
the Maryand Code personal info. requested on

this form is used in processing this form pursuant

to COMAR 26.04'04. Failure to provide the info.

may result in this form not being processed. You

have the riSht to inspect, arnend, or correct this

form. The Maryland Department of the
Environment is subject to tlre Maryland Public
Information Act. This form may be nade
available on the Internet via MDE s website and is

subiect to inspection or copying, in whole or in
part, by tlre pulic and other governmental
agencies, ifnot protected by federal or state law

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN

IN CONFOBMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE
CAPTIONED PERMIT. ANO THAT THE INFORMATION PBESENTED
HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE from

GRAVEL PACK
IF WELL DRITLED
WAS FLOWING WELL

INSEBT F IN BOX 68 6S

to

LlC.NO.r 
--D--- 

I

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) MDE USE ONLY
(NOT TO BE FILLEO IN BY ORILLER)

T (E.R.O.S.) W Q

,r.."ir= LoG 
-14---76

ClSrnC- INDICATOB OTHER DATA

70

SITE SUPEBVISOR (sign ot driller oI iourneyman
responsible for siiework i( diflerenl from Permittee)

IVDE/VVMAJPER 07,1 OWNER

lkrl nEmo

I?i\ I
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1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

VELAP ID 460040

Petroleum Management, Inc.

RE: Bates Middle School

Crofton, MD 21114-2450

2138 Priest Bridge Ct., STE 10

Scott Alexander

Will Brewington

President

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/08/19 09:38. 

Maryland Spectral Services, Inc. is a TNI 2009 Standard accredited laboratory and as such, all analyses 

performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in this report are 2009 TNI certified except as indicated 

at the end of this report.  Please visit our website at www.mdspectral.com for a complete listing of our TNI 

2009 Standard accreditations.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, 

14 August 2019

Page 1 of 31



Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

Client Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date ReceivedAlternate Sample ID

MDE-1 9080802-01 08/07/19 11:08 08/08/19 09:38Nonpotable Water

MDE-2 9080802-02 08/07/19 10:07 08/08/19 09:38Nonpotable Water

MDE-3 9080802-03 08/07/19 08:45 08/08/19 09:38Nonpotable Water

MW-4 9080802-04 08/07/19 13:10 08/08/19 09:38Nonpotable Water

MW-5 9080802-05 08/07/19 12:21 08/08/19 09:38Nonpotable Water

MW-6 9080802-06 08/07/19 12:52 08/08/19 09:38Nonpotable Water

MW-7 9080802-07 08/07/19 09:32 08/08/19 09:38Nonpotable Water

MW-8 9080802-08 08/07/19 11:53 08/08/19 09:38Nonpotable Water

MW-10 9080802-09 08/07/19 10:37 08/08/19 09:38Nonpotable Water

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.

Page 2 of 31



Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MDE-1

9080802-01 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:422-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:422-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:424-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MDE-1

9080802-01 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:422,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:422-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:424-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:424-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MDE-1

9080802-01 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:421,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 13:42m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 13:4275-120 105 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 13:4275-120 102 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 13:4278-110 99 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/09/19 21:04Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/12/19 19:05Diesel-Range Organics 0.26mg/L 1 SJA0.26

08/09/19 08/12/19 19:0560-120 93 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MDE-2

9080802-02 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:082-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:082-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:084-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MDE-2

9080802-02 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:082,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:082-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:084-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:084-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MDE-2

9080802-02 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:081,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:08m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 14:0875-120 105 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 14:0875-120 101 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 14:0878-110 98 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/09/19 21:41Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/12/19 19:32Diesel-Range Organics 0.24mg/L 1 SJA0.24

08/09/19 08/12/19 19:3260-120 91 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MDE-3

9080802-03 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:332-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:332-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:334-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MDE-3

9080802-03 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:332,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:332-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:334-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:334-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.

Page 10 of 31



Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MDE-3

9080802-03 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:331,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:33m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 14:3375-120 104 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 14:3375-120 101 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 14:3378-110 99 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/09/19 22:18Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/12/19 20:00Diesel-Range Organics 0.22mg/L 1 SJA0.22

08/09/19 08/12/19 20:0060-120 93 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-4

9080802-04 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:592-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:592-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:594-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-4

9080802-04 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:592,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:592-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:594-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:594-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-4

9080802-04 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:591,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 14:59m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 14:5975-120 107 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 14:5975-120 100 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 14:5978-110 96 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/09/19 22:55Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/12/19 20:27Diesel-Range Organics 0.24mg/L 1 SJA0.24

08/09/19 08/12/19 20:2760-120 87 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-5

9080802-05 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:252-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:252-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:254-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-5

9080802-05 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:252,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:252-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:254-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:254-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-5

9080802-05 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:251,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:25m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 15:2575-120 107 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 15:2575-120 100 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 15:2578-110 97 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/09/19 23:32Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/12/19 20:55Diesel-Range Organics 0.25mg/L 1 SJA0.25

08/09/19 08/12/19 20:5560-120 92 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-6

9080802-06 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:502-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:502-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:504-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-6

9080802-06 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:502,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:502-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:504-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:504-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-6

9080802-06 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:501,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 15:50m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 15:5075-120 105 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 15:5075-120 100 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 15:5078-110 100 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/10/19 08/10/19 00:09Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/12/19 21:22Diesel-Range Organics 0.22mg/L 1 SJA0.22

08/09/19 08/12/19 21:2260-120 92 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-7

9080802-07 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:162-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:162-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:164-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-7

9080802-07 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:162,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:162-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:164-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:164-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-7

9080802-07 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:161,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:16m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 16:1675-120 105 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 16:1675-120 101 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 16:1678-110 99 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/10/19 08/10/19 00:46Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/12/19 21:49Diesel-Range Organics 0.22mg/L 1 SJA0.22

08/09/19 08/12/19 21:4960-120 88 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-8

9080802-08 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:412-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:412-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:414-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-8

9080802-08 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:412,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:412-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:414-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:414-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-8

9080802-08 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:411,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:41m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 16:4175-120 107 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 16:4175-120 100 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 16:4178-110 98 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/10/19 08/10/19 01:24Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/12/19 22:44Diesel-Range Organics 0.25mg/L 1 SJA0.25

08/09/19 08/12/19 22:4460-120 91 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-10

9080802-09 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:072-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:072-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:074-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.

Page 27 of 31



Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-10

9080802-09 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:072,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:072-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:074-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:074-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

MW-10

9080802-09 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/07/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:071,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:07m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 17:0775-120 104 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 17:0775-120 100 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 17:0778-110 97 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/10/19 08/10/19 02:01Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

ND 08/09/19 08/12/19 23:12Diesel-Range Organics 0.23mg/L 1 SJA0.23

08/09/19 08/12/19 23:1260-120 92 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:38

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

Notes and Definitions 

S-FAIL Surrogate recovery was outside of established QC limits

J Detected but below the reporting limit; therefore, result is an estimated concentration (CLP J-Flag).

Sample results reported on a dry weight basis

Relative Percent DifferenceRPD

dry

Not ReportedNR

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limitND

Analyte DETECTEDDET

Percent Solids is a supportive test and as such does not require accreditation%-Solids

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

VELAP ID 460040

Petroleum Management, Inc.

RE: Bates Middle School

Crofton, MD 21114-2450

2138 Priest Bridge Ct., STE 10

Scott Alexander

Will Brewington

President

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 08/09/19 10:13. 

Maryland Spectral Services, Inc. is a TNI 2009 Standard accredited laboratory and as such, all analyses 

performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in this report are 2009 TNI certified except as indicated 

at the end of this report.  Please visit our website at www.mdspectral.com for a complete listing of our TNI 

2009 Standard accreditations.

If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, 

14 August 2019
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:46

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

Client Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date ReceivedAlternate Sample ID

TF-1 9080903-01 08/08/19 14:00 08/09/19 10:13Nonpotable Water

TF-2 9080903-02 08/08/19 14:20 08/09/19 10:13Nonpotable Water

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:46

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

TF-1

9080903-01 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/08/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:332-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:332-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:334-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:46

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

TF-1

9080903-01 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/08/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:332,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:332-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:334-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:334-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

3.3 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:46

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

TF-1

9080903-01 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/08/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

1.9 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0J ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:331,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:33m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 17:3375-120 105 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 17:3375-120 102 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 17:3378-110 97 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 16:35Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

0.86 08/12/19 08/13/19 22:36Diesel-Range Organics 0.24mg/L 1 SJA0.24

08/12/19 08/13/19 22:3660-120 108 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:46

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

TF-2

9080903-02 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/08/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS)

17.7 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Acetone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58tert-Amyl alcohol (TAA) 20.0ug/L 1 GM20.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58tert-Amyl methyl ether (TAME) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Benzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Bromobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Bromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Bromodichloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Bromoform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Bromomethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58tert-Butanol (TBA) 15.0ug/L 1 GM15.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:582-Butanone (MEK) 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58n-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58sec-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58tert-Butylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Carbon disulfide 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Carbon tetrachloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Chlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Chloroethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Chloroform 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Chloromethane 5.0ug/L 1 GM5.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:582-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:584-Chlorotoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Dibromochloromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,2-Dibromo-3-chloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Dibromomethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,2-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,3-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,4-Dichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Dichlorodifluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,1-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,2-Dichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,1-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:46

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

TF-2

9080903-02 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/08/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Dichlorofluoromethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,3-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:582,2-Dichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,1-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Diisopropyl ether (DIPE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Ethyl tert-butyl ether (ETBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Ethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Hexachlorobutadiene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:582-Hexanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Isopropylbenzene (Cumene) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:584-Isopropyltoluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Methyl tert-butyl ether (MTBE) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:584-Methyl-2-pentanone 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Methylene chloride 10.0ug/L 1 GM10.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Naphthalene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58n-Propylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Styrene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,1,1,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Tetrachloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Toluene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,2,3-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,1,1-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,1,2-Trichloroethane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Trichloroethene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Trichlorofluoromethane (Freon 11) 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,2,3-Trichloropropane 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:46

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

ResultAnalyte Limit (MRL)

Reporting

Prepared Analyzed AnalystNotes DilutionUnits

TF-2

9080903-02 (Nonpotable Water)

Sample Date: 08/08/19

Quantitation

Limit (LOQ)

VOLATILE ORGANICS BY EPA METHOD 8260B (GC/MS) (continued)

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:581,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58Vinyl chloride 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58o-Xylene 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:58m- & p-Xylenes 2.0ug/L 1 GM1.0

08/12/19 08/12/19 17:5875-120 105 %Surrogate: 1,2-Dichloroethane-d4

08/12/19 08/12/19 17:5875-120 101 %Surrogate: Toluene-d8

08/12/19 08/12/19 17:5878-110 98 %Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene

GASOLINE RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 8015C

ND 08/12/19 08/12/19 17:12Gasoline-Range Organics 100ug/L 1 GM100

DIESEL RANGE ORGANICS BY EPA 3510/8015C

0.94 08/12/19 08/13/19 23:04Diesel-Range Organics 0.28mg/L 1 SJA0.28

08/12/19 08/13/19 23:0460-120 107 %Surrogate: o-Terphenyl

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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Project:

Project Number:

Project Manager:

Reported:

701 Chase St. Annapolis, MD

Scott Alexander

Bates Middle School

08/14/19 17:46

1500 Caton Center Dr Suite G

Baltimore MD 21227

410-247-7600

www.mdspectral.com

Analytical Results

Notes and Definitions 

J Detected but below the reporting limit; therefore, result is an estimated concentration (CLP J-Flag).

Sample results reported on a dry weight basis

Relative Percent DifferenceRPD

dry

Not ReportedNR

Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limitND

Analyte DETECTEDDET

Percent Solids is a supportive test and as such does not require accreditation%-Solids

Will Brewington, President

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in accordance with the chain of 

custody document. This analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

All analyses performed at Maryland Spectral Services included in the report are TNI certified except as indicated at the end of the report.
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